STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TITUS

CITY OF MOUNT PLEASANT

The City Council of the City of Mount Pleasant, Texas, after notice posted in the manner, form and contents as required by law, met in Special Session on November 25, 2024, at 5:30 PM. at the Council Chambers located at 501 North Madison with the following members present:

Carl Hinton - Mayor Pro-Tem
Debbie Corbell - Council Member
Sherri Spruill - Council Member
Kelly Redfearn - Council Member
Jonathan Hageman - Council Member
Greg Nyhoff - City Manager

Candias Webster - Assistant City Manager/City Secretary

Lea Ream - City Attorney

Absent: Tracy Craig - Mayor

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC WERE PROVIDED THE OPPORTUNITY TO COMMENT

No action was taken by the Council.

RECONSIDER RESOLUTION 2024-18 ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL AT THE NOVEMBER 19, 2024, REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING AND CONSIDER ADOPTING RESOLUTION 2024-19 ON LONGEVITY PAY POLICY.

Motion was made by Council Member Redfearn, Second by Council Member Hageman to Reconsider Resolution 2024-18 adopted by the Council at the November 19, 2024, Regular City Council Meeting. Upon a vote, the motion carried unanimously. A Motion was made by Council Member Hageman, Second by Council Member Redfearn to adopt Resolution 2024-19 Longevity Pay Policy at \$10 per employee per month. Upon a vote, the motion carried unanimously.

Consider Canceling the December 3, 2024, Regular Meeting of the City Council..

Motion was made by Council Member Corbell, Second by Council Member Hageman to Cancel the December 3, 2024, Regular Meeting of the City Council. Upon a vote, the motion carried unanimously.

	CARL HINTON, MAYOR PRO-TEM
ATTEST:	